
MEMORANDUM 
 

TO:  Satpal Singh Sidhu, County Executive 

 

FROM:  Rob Ney, Project & Operations Manager 

 

RE:  Contract Amendment #1 – Security Electronics and DVMS System 

   Support & Maintenance Agreement 

  

DATE:  January 20, 2021 

 

Enclosed for your review and signature the original of Amendment #1 for the 

Agreement between Whatcom County and Status Electrical Corporation for the 

purpose of Security Electronics and DVMS System Support & Maintenance 

Agreement for the Whatcom County Main Jail; Jail Work Center, Juvenile 

Facilities and Facilities Management; 311 Grand Avenue, Public Safety Building, 

2030 Division Street and 3720 Williamson Way; Bellingham, Whatcom County, WA. 

 

 Background and Purpose 

This contract amendment #1 is to provide Technical support, On-site 

maintenance and phone support for the Security Electronics and DVMS for the 

Juvenile Detention Facility, Main Jail, Jail Work Center and Facilities Management 

for 2021. 

 

The Jail, Jail Work center  and Juvenile detention facilities include the Intercom 

systems, PLC’s and PC for Door and Lock controls, Plus the Genetec Camera 

systems that are interfaced with the main Security Controls that include Servers, 

Network switches, KVM and audio servers. 

 

The Facilities CCTV Security system includes all Cameras, Servers, Work Stations, 

Network Switches and Network Support, Plus support for the Genetec Camera 

system software. 

  

WHATCOM COUNTY 

ADMINISTRATIVE SEVICES 
Whatcom County Courthouse 

311 Grand Ave, Suite 108 
Bellingham, WA 98225-4083 

 

 
 

 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 

3720 Williamson Way 
Bellingham, WA 98226-9156 

Phone: (360) 778-5360 
Fax:  (360) 778-5361 

Facilities@co.whatcom.wa.us 

  
ROB NEY 

Project & Operations Manager 



 Funding Amount and Source 

This project is approved by three regular budgets. The Main Jail and Jail Work 

Center will be funded from the Jail Fund. Juvenile Detention and Facilities 

Management will be funded by the Facilities Budget.  

 

Funding needed for this contract amendment is $37,858.57, including tax for a 

new contract total of $81,173.10. 

 

 Differences from Previous Contract 

This renewal is for the ongoing agreement to provide support for the Security 

Electronics. Credits are issued for 2020 due to COVID-19 prohibiting travel 

between Canada & the US.  

 

Please contact Rob Ney at extension 5365, if you have any questions or concerns 

regarding the terms of this agreement. 

 

Enclosures 


